

Lee County ARES receives donation from Chief Deputy James Crockett

Radio Emergency Service (LeeCARES) is honored to have received a donation of radio equipment from the Lee County Chief Deputy Sheriff James Crockett and his family. The radios, power supplies and accessories belonged to his late father in law, Jimmy Ray Headrick call sign W5JRH. This donation further enhances our capabilities to better serve Lee County. We appreciate the support over the months of Chief Deputy Crockett, who is also a Lee Co ARES active member. We are also very thankful to Sheriff Rodney Meyer and his Office for all

Lee County Amateur their encouragement as we County ARES is to furnish grow to assist as a back-up communication asset.

> The Lee County Amateur Radio Emergency Service® (LeeCARES) is sponsored disasters. LeeCARES by the American Radio Relay League. The purpose of Lee who have voluntarily www.leecares.org

emergency communication when regular communication fails or is inadequate during natural or man-made consists of licensed amateurs registered their qualifications and equipment, with their local ARES leadership, for communications duty in the public service when disaster strikes. For more information please go to

THANK YOU

Please accept my deepest appreciation for your support and vote. I look forwazrd to serving as your sheriff and working to build your respect and trust. I ask the LORD to richly bless each of you and your family.

Respectfully, Casey Goetz, Sheriff-Elect Lee County